Pacific Cheese Co, Inc. et al v. Advanced Coil Technology, LLC et al

EE NS B\

O o0 3 O W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

DISTRICT OF NEVADA

TRAVELERS PROPERTY CASUALTY
COMPANY OF AMERICA, as subrogee
of PACIFIC CHEESE CO. INC., and
LAKE VALLEY PROPERTIES, LLC,

Plaintiff,
vs.

ADVANCED COIL TECHNOLOGY, LLC,
PHOENIX HOLDINGS OF OWATONNA,
INC., HUSSMANN CORPORATION,
individually and as successor in
interest to Krack Corporation,
BRIGGS ELECTRONIC, INC., RAY
HEATING PRODUCTS, INC., dba RHP
MECHANICAL SYSTEMS,

Defendants.

— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — ~— ~— ~— ~—

Defendant Hussmann Corporation’s (“Hussmann”) unopposed motion

for an extension of time within which to respond to defendant

Briggs Electric, Inc.’s (“Briggs”)

Doc. 221

3:15-¢cv-00351-HDM-VPC

ORDER

motion for summary judgment (ECF

Dockets.Justia.com


https://dockets.justia.com/docket/nevada/nvdce/3:2015cv00351/108900/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/nevada/nvdce/3:2015cv00351/108900/221/
https://dockets.justia.com/

EE NS B\

O o0 3 O W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

No. 220) is GRANTED. Hussmann shall file any response to Briggs’
motion for summary judgment (ECEF No. 195) no later than October 30,
2017. Briggs shall file any reply to Hussmann’s response no later
than November 24, 2017.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

DATED: This 13th day of October, 2017.

bt O 17 SHML

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE




