1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
13	DISTRICT OF NEVADA
14	
15	TRAVELERS PROPERTY CASUALTY ) 3:15-cv-00351-HDM-VPC
16	COMPANY OF AMERICA, as subrogee ) of PACIFIC CHEESE CO. INC., and ) LAKE VALLEY PROPERTIES, LLC, ) ORDER
17	Plaintiff,
18	VS. )
19	ADVANCED COIL TECHNOLOGY, LLC, )
20	PHOENIX HOLDINGS OF OWATONNA, ) INC., HUSSMANN CORPORATION, )
21	individually and as successor in ) interest to Krack Corporation, )
22	BRIGGS ELECTRONIC, INC., RAY ) HEATING PRODUCTS, INC., dba RHP )
23	MECHANICAL SYSTEMS,
24	Defendants.
25	) )
26	Defendant Hussmann Corporation's ("Hussmann") unopposed motion
27	for an extension of time within which to respond to defendant
28	Briggs Electric, Inc.'s ("Briggs") motion for summary judgment (ECF

1	No. 220) is GRANTED. Hussmann shall file any response to Briggs'
2	motion for summary judgment (ECF No. 195) no later than October 30,
3	2017. Briggs shall file any reply to Hussmann's response no later
4	than November 24, 2017.
5	IT IS SO ORDERED.
6	DATED: This 13th day of October, 2017.
7	Howard D MEKiller
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18 19	
20	
20	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
	2